City and County of San Francisco
" Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 7

Towing and Roadside Assistance for City Owned Vehicles

Vendor name Atlas Towing Services, Inc. Date - : January 31, 2017
Sales rep Mark Yebra Buyer Name: Mark Farley
Address = PO Box 880370 Term Contract: 68183

Address San Francisco, CA 94188-0370 City Blanket No. BPSF00003603
E-mail: Mark@AtlasTow.com - Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $605,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End _
Modification date date NTE Amount Other changes
Original contract ~ 08/0109  ~ 07/31/10 $405,250
Modification No. 1 08/01/10 07/31/12 No change Rate Increase
Modification No. 2 08/01/12 07/31A13 No change Extend Contract; Rate
‘ Increase; Update Contract
Conditions
Modification No.3  08/01/13 0731114 No change Extend Contract; Rate
: Increase; Update Contract
Conditions
Modification No. 4  08/01/ 1.4 07/31/15 $495,000 Extend Contract; Increase
: ‘ . NTE; Update Contract
7 Conditions
Modification No.5  08/01/15 07/31/16 $550,000 Extend Contract; IIncrease
: T NTE
Modification No. 6 08/01/16 01/31/17 $605,000  Extend Contract; Increase
' NTE
Modification No. 7 02/ 01/17 04/30/17 $625,000 Extend Contract; Increase

NTE
This modification 7 changes the contract as follows:

o It extends contract from February 1, 2017 through April 30,2017, -
e It increases the NTE amount to $625,000 '

All other terms and conditions and pricing will remain unchanged.

Page 1 of2



o aﬂ.fw 2’ ;‘"g/!?.

a7nd Purchaser %4 Dato

Approved by the City: ?é’f CA IR
e o Jaci Fohg,

Approved by Contractor: : £
Siénature

Name and title : . th

Page_,'z of 2



